FORM! PTO-1594 (Modified)   Rev. 6-93)	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHE	EET Docket No.:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	02-14-2003	8546-001		
Tab settings → → ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		ched original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102366297	s of receiving party(ies):		
SPN, Inc. 211-03	M 10-34	S.I. Corporation		
FINAN	CE SECTION I	ess:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Ass		ss: 1700 St. Louis Road		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Lim	nited Partnership	sville State: IL ZIP: 62234		
<ul><li>☒ Corporation-State Illinois</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>		(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	l	on		
, reduction in across of controlling party (co)		Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		artnership		
J `		on-State <u>Illinois</u>		
· -	i i			
☐ Other	If assignee is no designation is	t domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N		
Execution Date:		ust be a separate document from (s) & address(es)		
	Additional numbers	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Casper Scott Yost, Esq.	7. Total fee (37	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$160.00		
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One City Centre, 24th Floor	or 8. Deposit acco	8. Deposit account number:		
515 North 6th Street	4 100	8		
City: St. Louis State. MC	O ZIP: <u>63101</u>	(C)		
12/14/2003 ECURPER 90000014 956985	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	<b>2</b> 3		
01 FC:8521 40.00 09 75.00 09		<b>64</b> 000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00		
9. Statement and signature.		<b>8</b> <del>7</del>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	foregoing information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true		
Ron Sundermeyer, Executive VP	1- A-	_ Z-6-03		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
	/ <b>0</b> /9/1414/0			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002671 FRAME: 0923

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPN, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Illinois (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to Trademark Registration Nos. 956,985; 1,533,281; 1,507,263; and 2,092,724, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, S.A.S.I. Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Illinois (hereinafter "A ssignee"), having its principal office and place of business as the same listed on the Assignment, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in Trademark Registration Nos. 956,985: 1.533,281: 1.507,263; and 2,092,724, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars and other valuable consideration to it paid by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to said Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in Trademark Registration Nos. 956,985; 1,533,281; 1,507,263; and 2,092,724, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including the right to sue for past and present infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Signed on this <u>3</u> day of December, 2002.

ASSIGNOR:

SPN, INC.

ASSIGNEE:

S.A.S.I. CORPORATION

Printed Name. Ron Sundermeyer

Title: Executive Vice President

P:\8500\8546\Trademark Assignments\SPN Assignment 12-12-02 dmd csy.doc

REEL: 002671 FRAME: 0924

## S.A.S.I. CORPORATION Attachment for Assignment

REGISTRATION NUMBER/ SERIAL NUMBER	<u>MARK</u>	OUR FILE NO.
956,985	Design (Cherub)	8546-003c
1,533,281	SYLVIAANN	8546-003a
1,507,263	THE PERFECT WAY TO SAY I DO	8546-003
2,092,724	SILHOUETTES BY BRIDAL ORIGINAL	8546-002a

P:\8500\8546\Trademark Assignments\Attachment for SPN Assignment 02-10-03.doc

**RECORDED: 02/11/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002671 FRAME: 0925